

REPUBLIC OF NAURU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 222 02nd December 2016 Nauru

G.N. No. 956 / 2016

<u>APPOINTMENT OF ACTING CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER OF NAURU REHABILITATION</u> <u>CORPORATION</u>

It is notified for general information that Cabinet on Friday 25th November, 2016 has approved to extend the appointment of Mr. Benton to act as Chief Executive Officer of the Nauru Rehabilitation Corporation effective from Wednesday 30th November 2016 until the return of the Acting Chief Executive Office Mr. Martin Hunt on Friday 02nd December, 2016.

Dated this 25th day of November, 2016.

OPHELIA CALEB <u>ACTING SECRETARY TO CABINET</u>

G.N. No. 957 / 2016

APPOINTMENT OF HIS EXCELLENCY DR. GARY R.M. JUSUF AS AMBASSADOR OF THE REPUBLIC OF INDONESIA TO THE GOVERNMENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF NAURU

It is notified for general information that Cabinet, at its meeting held on Friday 25th November, 2016 and Pursuant to Article 4 and 5 (1) of the Vienna Convention on Diplomatic Relations 1961 and Article 17(1) of the Constitution of Nauru, Cabinet has approved the appointment of His Excellency Dr. Gary R.M Jusuf as Ambassador of the Republic of Indonesia to the Government of the Republic of Nauru.

Dated this 25th day of November, 2016.

OPHELIA CALEB ACTING SECRETARY TO CABINET

No. 222 02nd December 2016 Nauru

G.N. No. 958 / 2016

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER NAURU FISHERIES AND MARINE RESOURCES AUTHORITY

It is notified for general information that Cabinet on Friday 25th November, 2016 has approved the appointment of Ms. Sra-Yosie Reiyetsi to act as Chief Executive Officer for Nauru Fisheries and Marine Resources Authority effective from Monday 28th November, 2016 until the return of the substantive Chief Executive Officer, Mr. Charleston Deiye on Friday 09th December, 2016.

Dated this 25th day of November, 2016.

OPHELIA CALEB ACTING SECRETARY TO CABINET